Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

141 - Florence City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/15/2015 8:24:48 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$402,228.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $33.08
$0.00 $0.00
$402,228.00 $33.08
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$8,973,988.00 $8,141,418.01
$0.00 $0.00

$8,973,988.00

$9,196,122.00
$400,000.00
$8,796,122.00

$224,362.00
$334,120.60
$558,482.60

$8,141,418.01

$9,218,591.15
$0.00
$9,218,591.15

$1,077,206.22
$334,120.60
$1,411,326.82

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($402,228.00)
$0.00

$33.08

$0.00
($402,194.92)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$832,569.99
$0.00
$832,569.99

$22,469.15
$400,000.00
$422,469.15

$852,844.22
$0.00
$852,844.22

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$565,245.00
$0.00
$3,093,994.00
$0.00
$3,659,239.00

$635,229.00
$373,272.00
$365,899.00
$0.00
$45,000.00
$3,750,106.00
$425,996.00
$0.00
$5,595,502.00

$1,566,299.00
$1,996,122.00
($429,823.00)

($2,366,086.00)
$13,488,838.77
$11,122,752.77

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$516,331.00
$0.00
$1,513,900.96
$0.00
$2,030,231.96

$405,192.06
$351,059.56
$61,257.00
$0.00
$37,522.50
$2,869,084.68
$425,995.78
$0.00
$4,150,111.58

$364,799.25
$2,018,591.15
($1,653,791.90)

($3,773,671.52)
$13,488,838.77
$9,715,167.25

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($48,914.00)
$0.00
($1,580,093.04)
$0.00
($1,629,007.04)

$230,036.94
$22,212.44
$304,642.00
$0.00
$7,477.50
$881,021.32
$0.22

$0.00
$1,445,390.42

($1,201,499.75)
($22,469.15)
($1,223,968.90)

($1,407,585.52)
$0.00
($1,407,585.52)
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