## **Exhibit F-III-B**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 10

141 - Florence City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$402,228.00	\$0.00	(\$402,228.00)	\$565,245.00	\$516,331.00	(\$48,914.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$33.08	\$33.08	\$3,093,994.00	\$1,513,900.96	(\$1,580,093.04)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$402,228.00	\$33.08	(\$402,194.92)	\$3,659,239.00	\$2,030,231.96	(\$1,629,007.04)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$635,229.00	\$405,192.06	\$230,036.94
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$373,272.00	\$351,059.56	\$22,212.44
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$365,899.00	\$61,257.00	\$304,642.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00	\$37,522.50	\$7,477.50
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,750,106.00	\$2,869,084.68	\$881,021.32
Debt Service	\$8,973,988.00	\$8,141,418.01	\$832,569.99	\$425,996.00	\$425,995.78	\$0.22
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$8,973,988.00	\$8,141,418.01	\$832,569.99	\$5,595,502.00	\$4,150,111.58	\$1,445,390.42
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$9,196,122.00	\$9,218,591.15	\$22,469.15	\$1,566,299.00	\$364,799.25	(\$1,201,499.75)
Other Financing Uses:	\$400,000.00	\$0.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,996,122.00	\$2,018,591.15	(\$22,469.15)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$8,796,122.00	\$9,218,591.15	\$422,469.15	(\$429,823.00)	(\$1,653,791.90)	(\$1,223,968.90)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$224,362.00	\$1,077,206.22	\$852,844.22	(\$2,366,086.00)	(\$3,773,671.52)	(\$1,407,585.52)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$334,120.60	\$334,120.60	\$0.00	\$13,488,838.77	\$13,488,838.77	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$558,482.60	\$1,411,326.82	\$852,844.22	\$11,122,752.77	\$9,715,167.25	(\$1,407,585.52)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.